05-25-2001

Comparable to F Expires 06/03/99 OMB0651-0027



## ON FORM COVER SHEET TENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Commondation of actions and fragemarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231  Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
SUBMISSION TYPE  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame#  Corrective Document  Reel # Frame#	CONVEYANCE TYPE    Assignment □ Security Agreement □ License □ Change of Name □ Merger □ Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) □ Department File □ Secret File		
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first)  Execution Date Firmin Garcia February 28, 2001 Aline Abergel February 28, 2001	RECEIVING PARTY:  Name: Valois S.A.  Address: B.P. G, Le Prieuré  City: Le Neubourg  State: France  Zip Code: 27110		
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached □ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached □ APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Mark if additional numbers attached □ Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor: 00/00/00			
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):		
09/744,714			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number of properties involved:  One			
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.		
	_1		
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644 ☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644.		
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.			
/2001 MNGUYEN 00000084 09744714 \			
:581 Paul M. Odell 40.00 0P	Signature April 3, 2001 Date		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/We	37, bis avenue A F-27000 EVREUX ,	Aristide Briand	of
and	2/ Aline ABERGER 66, rue des Till F-92100 BOULOGNE		of
hereinafter called ass	signor(s), has/have invented co	ertain improvements in	
FLUID PRODUCT	SAMPLE		
and executed an app	lication for Letters Patent of th	e United States of America	a therefor on
	(International number PCT/FR (International Filing Date: July		and
Whereas,	<b>VALOIS S.A.</b> B.P. G Le Prieuré F-27110 LE NEUBO	OURG / FRANCE	of
(assignee), desires t	o acquire the entire right, title	and interest in the said	application and invention, and to any
United States patents	s to be obtained therefor;		
Now therefore,	for valuable consideration, re-	ceipt whereof is hereby ac	knowledged,
I/We, the abo	ve named assignor(s), hereb	y sell, assign and transfe	er to the above named assignee, its
successors and assign	gns, the entire right, title and i	nterest in the application a	and the invention disclosed therein for
the United States of	America, including the right	to claim priority under 35	5 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request the
Commissioner of Par	tents to issue any Letters Pate	ent granted upon the inver	ntion set forth in the application to the
assignee, its succes	sors and assigns; and I/We	will execute without furth	ner consideration all papers deemed
necessary by the as	ssignee in connection with the	e United States applicatio	n when called upon to do so by the
assignee.			
I/We hereby a	uthorize and request my attorr	neys ROCKEY, MILNAMO	W & KATZ, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza
180 N. Stetson Ave	enue - Suite 4700 - CHICA	GO - ILLINOIS 60601 -	USA to insert here in parentheses
(Application number_		filed	) the filling date
• •	per of said application when kn	own.	
Date: 28/02	(U-1 s/	Firmin GARCIA	

Date: 28 |02 | 0-1

**RECORDED: 04/03/2001** 

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**PATENT REEL: 011826 FRAME: 0308**